## Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965

Project Name: LAKELAND VILLAGE - ORANGE STREET STORM DRAIN LATERAL STAGE 1

**Project Number:** 3-0-00012-01 **Bid Open Date:** 05/17/2012



\$229,661.50

\$187,744.00

<b>Bid Open Date:</b> 05/17/2012	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE MIKE BUT CONSTRUCTION			O'DUFFY	O'DUFFY BROS., INC.			
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
6 ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	824	\$13.00	\$10,712.00	\$12.00	\$9,888.00	\$25.00	\$20,600.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	27	\$62.00	\$1,674.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	C.Y.	49	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$850.00	\$41,650.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE	C.Y.	43	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00
12 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
14 30" RCP	L.F.	630	\$119.00	\$74,970.00	\$98.00	\$61,740.00	\$79.00	\$49,770.00
15 18" RCP	L.F.	3	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	S.F.	135	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
17 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,361	\$2.00	\$4,722.00	\$1.00	\$2,361.00	\$1.50	\$3,541.50
18 DELINEATORS	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
19 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

\$266,103.00

 Project Number:
 3-0-00012-01

<b>Bid Open Date:</b> 05/17/2012			BERT W. SALAS, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.		AT <sub>0</sub> M ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,870.00	\$7,870.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
6 ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	150	\$88.00	\$13,200.00	\$202.00	\$30,300.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	824	\$25.00	\$20,600.00	\$17.00	\$14,008.00	\$18.00	\$14,832.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	27	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$116.00	\$3,132.00	\$160.00	\$4,320.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	C.Y.	49	\$950.00	\$46,550.00	\$990.00	\$48,510.00	\$525.00	\$25,725.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE	C.Y.	43	\$525.00	\$22,575.00	\$540.00	\$23,220.00	\$435.00	\$18,705.00
12 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
13 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00
14 30" RCP	L.F.	630	\$50.00	\$31,500.00	\$96.00	\$60,480.00	\$99.00	\$62,370.00
15 18" RCP	L.F.	3	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$214.00	\$642.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	S.F.	135	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$18.30	\$2,470.50	\$21.00	\$2,835.00
17 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,361	\$1.30	\$3,069.30	\$1.42	\$3,352.62	\$6.00	\$14,166.00
18 DELINEATORS	EACH	3	\$74.00	\$222.00	\$240.00	\$720.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
19 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
20 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
<u> </u>								0264 200 00

\$235,876.30 \$263,475.12 \$264,398.00

Project Number: 3-0-00012-01

Rid Open Date: 05/17/2012

<b>Bid Open Date:</b> 05/17/2012			GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		PK MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, INC.		MODE ENGINEERING	
em No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,979.00	\$3,979.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
6 ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	824	\$16.00	\$13,184.00	\$30.00	\$24,720.00	\$30.00	\$24,720.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	C.Y.	49	\$700.00	\$34,300.00	\$430.00	\$21,070.00	\$500.00	\$24,500.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE	C.Y.	43	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$430.00	\$18,490.00	\$500.00	\$21,500.00
12 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
14 30" RCP	L.F.	630	\$145.00	\$91,350.00	\$80.00	\$50,400.00	\$100.00	\$63,000.00
15 18" RCP	L.F.	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	S.F.	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
17 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,361	\$1.00	\$2,361.00	\$6.00	\$14,166.00	\$10.00	\$23,610.00
18 DELINEATORS	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
19 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
21 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

\$282,720.00 \$285,000.00 \$319,130.00

 Project Number:
 3-0-00012-01

 Bid Open Date:
 05/17/2012

FYCAVATING

33/1//2012			EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.		JPI DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.	
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,905.00	\$8,905.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,330.00	\$5,330.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,133.00	\$16,133.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,234.00	\$13,234.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$17.63	\$17,630.00
6 ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$392.60	\$58,890.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	824	\$30.00	\$24,720.00	\$60.58	\$49,917.92
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$98.78	\$2,667.06
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	C.Y.	49	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,084.10	\$53,120.90
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE	C.Y.	43	\$600.00	\$25,800.00	\$1,023.88	\$44,026.84
12 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 6	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,375.00	\$24,375.00
13 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,505.33	\$16,515.99
14 30" RCP	L.F.	630	\$90.00	\$56,700.00	\$181.94	\$114,622.20
15 18" RCP	L.F.	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$148.00	\$444.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	S.F.	135	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$41.91	\$5,657.85
17 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,361	\$7.00	\$16,527.00	\$1.82	\$4,297.02
18 DELINEATORS	EACH	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
19 CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,742.00	\$8,742.00
20 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00
21 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,370.00	\$6,370.00

\$322,827.00 \$469,338.78